10
11
12
13
14
s
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

27

(‘28

STATE OF NEVADA
LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT
RELATIONS BOARD

LEON GREENBERG, )
Complainant, § ITEM NO. 577B
Vs. g CASE NO. A1-045795
(consolidated with A1-045808)
CLARK COUNTY, g
ORDER
Respondent. )
)
For Complainant: Leon Greenberg, Esq.
For Respondent: Yolanda T. Givens, Esq.

On April 6, 2004, Complainant LEON GREENBERG (hereafter “Greenberg”) filed a
Complaint with the LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS

BOARD (hereafter “Board™).
On January 18, 2005, Greenberg filed a Motion to Amend the Complaint. No opposition

has been received.
The Board deliberated on said motion on February 23, 2005, noticed in accordance with

Nevada’s Open Meeting Law. Based upon the Board’s deliberations,

/11
/11
Yl J
/11
Yok
/11
/11
Tl
s

577B- 1




10

11

12

13

14 |

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, in light of the fact that Clark County did not oppose the
Motion to Amend, Greenberg’s Motion is GRANTED. Greenberg shall file his amended

complaint within twenty (20) days of this order. Clark County shall file its answer to the]

amended complaint within twenty (20) days of service of the amended complaint. Both partiej

shall file their prehearing statements within twenty (20) days of service of Clark County’

answer.
DATED this 23™ day of February, 2005.
LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYE

5778 -2

N



