			18 (A	
	1	1 STATE OF NEVADA		
2		LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT		
	3	RELATIONS BOARD		
4				
	5	LEON GREENBERG,	7	
	6	Complainant,	ITEM NO. 577B	
	7	vs.	CASE NO. A1-045795 (consolidated with A1-045808)	
	8	CLARK COUNTY,		
	9	Respondent.	ORDER	
	10	For Complainant: Leon Greenberg, Esq.		
	11	For Respondent: Yolanda T. Givens, Esq.		
	12	Totaldu T. Orvens, Esq.		
6	13	On April 6, 2004, Complainant LEON GREENBERG (hereafter "Greenberg") filed a		
	14	Complaint with the LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS		
	15	BOARD (hereafter "Board").		
	16	On January 18, 2005, Greenberg filed a Motion to Amend the Complaint. No opposition		
	17	has been received.		
	18	The Board deliberated on said motion on February 23, 2005, noticed in accordance with		
	19	Nevada's Open Meeting Law. Based upon the Board's deliberations,		
	20	////		
	21	///		
	22	///		
23 ////				
	24			
	25			
	26			
	27	///		
	28	///		
		577B - 1		

P

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, in light of the fact that Clark County did not oppose the Motion to Amend, Greenberg's Motion is GRANTED. Greenberg shall file his amended complaint within twenty (20) days of this order. Clark County shall file its answer to the amended complaint within twenty (20) days of service of the amended complaint. Both parties shall file their prehearing statements within twenty (20) days of service of Clark County's answer.

DATED this 23rd day of February, 2005.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT BELATIONS BOARE B JANET ROST, ESQ., Chairman BY: **JOH** DICKS, ESQ., Board Member